

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18783/2025
URN: CW / 42322U / 2025

Rakesh Gupta Urf Rakesh Hansasariya
-----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Council Jhunjhunu
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Santosh Malawat on behalf of Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Singh on behalf of Mr. Anil Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

30/06/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file reply to application No.1/2026 filed by the respondent under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J